

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4153/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2005 in WA No. 1991/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 & 4 application for substitution and  
condonation of delay in regard to deceased R4 is allowed and  
petitioner is permitted to bring the LRs. on record. Cause title to  
be amended.

(Kavita Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)