

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 4 &amp; 5 of 2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3897/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2005 in WA No. 2311/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SABASTIAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing SLP and  
office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.17 is reported to be dead.  
An application has been made for his substitution. However  
r, that application is barred by delay of 923 days. The legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.17 have b  
een served. However, nobody has appeared to oppose  
the application for substitution and the delay in filing the  
same. For the reasons stated in the application, delay in  
and filing the substitution application is condoned  
is application for substitution of respondent No.17  
ed granted. Service on legal representatives of decess  
respondent is treated sufficient.

.....2/-

: 2 :

IAs stand disposed of.  
The Registry shall proceed further accordingly.(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master